# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		10/06/2011	Banking Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roll-Rite LLC
Street Address:	2574 School Road
City:	Alger
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48610
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005681	ROLL-RITE
Registration Number:	1927902	ROLL-RITE
Registration Number:	2706179	TARPMASTER
Registration Number:	2861698	TARPSTRETCHER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)325-5001

 Phone:
 2033255049

 Email:
 tbennett@fdh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Finn Dixon & Herling LLP

Address Line 2: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1031.44

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0551 D \$115.00 2005681

900204157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett	
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett	
Date:	10/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=01303805#page1.tif source=01303805#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0552

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To: Roll-Rite LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company")

Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation (the "Bank"), hereby confirms that the Bank had certain arrangements with the Company and its affiliates pursuant to which the Company granted to the Bank security interests and liens in certain of its registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications, including arrangements pursuant to which the Bank has filed a security interest in such registered trademarks and trademark applications against the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Bank hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Bank agrees to execute reasonable releases and other documents or agreements as the Company may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: October &, 2011

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By: New Many Colors
Title: VICE President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

> OFFICIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE LESURE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 26, 2013

Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration <u>Number</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u> United States	
Roll-Rite	2,005,681		
Roll-Rite logo	1,927,902	United States	
TarpMaster	2,706,179	United States	
TarpStretcher	2,861,698	United States	

## Unregistered Trademarks

Hyrda-Lock

TarpTalk

Rite-Life

TaskMaster

PaceSetter

PaceSetter-G,

Black Box

Rite-Tarp by Roll-Rite

MultiFlex

PowerLock

CableMaster

PowerMaster

SlideRite

Roll-Rite & Design (Logo)

**RECORDED: 10/07/2011** 

CH2\10451588.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0554